## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7901286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-HORNG CHANG	10/07/2014
TIN-HAO KUO	10/07/2014
CHEN-SHIEN CHEN	10/07/2014
YEN-LIANG LIN	10/07/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 8, LI-HSIN RD. 6	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300-78	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18300493

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)502-0601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165020600

Email: docketing@epiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ESCHWEILER & POTASHNIK, LLC

Address Line 1: 3500 MASSILLON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: UNIONTOWN, OHIO 44685

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSMCP662USF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIM REUTER
SIGNATURE:	/Jim Reuter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 063322 FRAME: 0933 source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063322 FRAME: 0934 colunge 2014-10-07 lespesso

Docket No. T5057-B532A TSMC2011-0270

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other	good and valuable consideration	in hand paid,	the receipt and	sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		• •	•	•

	1)	Chih-Horng CHANG	3)	Chen-Shien CHEN
	2)	Tin-Hao KUO	4)	Yen-Liang LIN
who has MANUI 300, Tai	<b>ACTU</b>	JRING COMPANY, LTD., <u>having a p</u>	hereby s lace of b	sells, assigns and transfers unto TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR pusiness at No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. VI, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu
its succe	ssors a		SIGNEE	") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
BUMP	STR	LUCTURE HAVING A SINGL	E SID	E RECESS
(a)	for wh	nich an application for United States Let d States Patent Application No. <u>14/507</u>	ters Pate	ent was filed on 2014-10-06 , and identified by
(b)	for w	nich an application for United States Let	ters Pate	ent was executed on,
all Unite continua Property agrees th applicati ASSIGN applicati ASSIGN	d State tions-i to the nat the AND on for VEE, it ons fo	es Letters Patent which may be granted n-part thereof, and the right to all ber said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as AS attorneys of record in said application sl the undersigned hereby agrees to tra and obtaining original, divisional, reiss s successors, assigns and legal represent r patent based thereon, growing out or	I therefo nefits un ISIGNEI hall here ansfer a ued or en itatives, a	I States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and re and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ader the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making stended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and ated to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
1)	hih Chih-	e date indicated aside my signature:  - Horng Change  Horng CHANG  - Hao KUO	-	7. oct. 2014  Date:  2. Oct. 2014  Date:
		Shi'a Ch	-	7. OL 101K
4)	Ven-	Liang Lin .	-	7, Och. 5014 Date:

PATENT REEL: 063322 FRAME: 0935

**RECORDED: 04/14/2023**